AASB 139: Financial Instruments:
Disclosure and Presentation

No change 1 January 2006 1 July 2006

2005–10
AASB 139: Financial Instruments:
Recognition and Measurement

No change,
no impact

1 January 2007 1 July 2007

AASB 101: Presentation of
Financial Statements

No change,
no impact

1 January 2007 1 July 2007

AASB 114: Segment Reporting
No change,
no impact

1 January 2007 1 July 2007

AASB 117: Leases
No change,
no impact

1 January 2007 1 July 2007

AASB 133: Earnings per share
No change,
no impact

1 January 2007 1 July 2007

24.	 COMPANY DETAILS

The registered office and principal place of business of the Company is:

C/ Ward & Ilsley Partners Pty Ltd	 Halls Head Shopping Centre

55C Mandurah Terrace	 Shop 7 Peelwood Parade

Mandurah  WA  6210	 Halls Head WA 6210

Annual Report Mandurah Community Financial Services Limited   35

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

25.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

Reconciliation of Equity at 1 July 2004 Note
Previous GAAP
at 1 July 2004

$

Effect of
transition
to IFRS

$

AIFRS at
1 July 2004

$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 110,286 - 110,286

Trade and other receivables 57,649 - 57,649

Other 9,926 - 9,926

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 177,861 - 177,861

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 72,082 - 72,082

Intangibles 25,833 - 25,833

Other 9,500 - 9,500

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 107,415 - 107,415

TOTAL ASSETS 285,276 - 285,276

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 14,212 - 14,212

Short term provisions 22,024 (4,540) 17,484

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 36,236 (4,540) 31,696

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long term provisions 3,921 - 3,921

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,921 - 3,921

TOTAL LIABILITIES 40,157 (4,540) 35,617

NET ASSETS 245,119 4,540 249,659

CONTRIBUTED EQUITY

Contributed equity 590,033 - 590,033

Retained losses (344,914) 4,540 (340,374)

TOTAL EQUITY 245,119 4,540 249,659

36   Annual Report Mandurah Community Financial Services Limited

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

25.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for the
full year 30 June 2005

Note
Previous GAAP

30 June 2005
$

Effect of
transition
to  IFRS

$

 AIFRS at
 30 June 2005

$

Revenue from ordinary activities 653,023 - 653,023

Employee benefits expense (305,400) 5,079 (300,321)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (35,764) - (35,764)

Other expenses from ordinary activities (220,198) - (220,198)

Profit from ordinary activities before
income tax expense

91,661 5,079 96,740

Income tax expense relating to ordinary
activities - - -

Net profit from ordinary activities after
income tax expense

91,661 5,079 96,740

Total changes in equity other than
those
resulting from transactions with owners
as owners

 91,661 5,079 96,740

Basic earnings per share (cents) 15.4 16.3

Diluted earnings per share (cents) 15.4 16.3

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

25.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for the
full year 30 June 2005

Note
Previous GAAP

30 June 2005
$

Effect of
transition
to  IFRS

$

 AIFRS at
 30 June 2005

$

Revenue from ordinary activities 653,023 - 653,023

Employee benefits expense (305,400) 5,079 (300,321)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (35,764) - (35,764)

Other expenses from ordinary activities (220,198) - (220,198)

Profit from ordinary activities before
income tax expense

91,661 5,079 96,740

Income tax expense relating to ordinary
activities - - -

Net profit from ordinary activities after
income tax expense

91,661 5,079 96,740

Total changes in equity other than
those
resulting from transactions with owners
as owners

 91,661 5,079 96,740

Basic earnings per share (cents) 15.4 16.3

Diluted earnings per share (cents) 15.4 16.3

Annual Report Mandurah Community Financial Services Limited   37

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

25.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Notes to reconciliations of equity and profit and loss at 1 July 2004, 31 December 2004 and 30 June 2005

$

Retained losses at 1 July 2004 under previous GAAP (344,914)

Provision for sick leave expensed in prior year 4,540

IFRS equivalent of retained losses at 1 July 2004 (340,374)